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"Namangan chorsu dehqon universal bozori" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the XamMmaT akumMagopnapuHMHE RNNAUK YMYMUIA
decision AnFrnnWm
Jlata yTBepXxaeHus otyeTa 13.09.2019
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Namangan chorsu dehqgon universal bozori"

aksiyadorlik jamiyati

Short: "Namangan chorsu dehgon universal bozori"
AJ

Name of stock exchange ticker: No

2 CORPORATE NEWS

Location: HamaHraHckas obnactb, r. HamaHran,
yn.Yinun, 333

Postal address: HamaHraHckas obnactb, r. HamaHraH,
yn.Yiun, 333

E-mail address: info-chorsunam@umail.uz (mailto:info-

chorsunam@umail.uz)

Official Website: https://chorsunam.uz/ru/ (https://https://
chorsunam.uz/ru/)

3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HaumeHoBaHuWe obcnyxueatowero b6aHka: AOT TypoHbaHk HamaHraH
Current account: 20208000500379572001
MFI: 226

4 PET'MCTPALUOHHbLIE U UOEHTUDPUKALMNOHHBIE HOMEPA



NPUCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOWIMM OPraHOoM: 635

NPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapCTBEHHOM 200055321
Hanorosoi cnyx6bl (MHH):

NMPUCBOEHHbIe opraHaMun rocy,u,apCTBeHHoﬁ CTaTUCTUKHU

K®dC: 144
OKNO: 5946650
OKOHX: 71270

COATO: 1714401

Mokasarenu poUHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOro COCTOSAHUSI IMUTEHTa

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 0.05

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 0.04
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 1.316

KoadppnumeHT 06HOBNEHUS OCHOBHBIX (poHA0B 0

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 0.76
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0XO0A0B MO LleHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per share)

On other securities (in percentage to the face
value of one share)



MmeloLasicst 3a00/1KEHHOCTb MO Bbif/laTe AO0XOA0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the previous period (in soums))

W3meHeHus B cocTaBe HabnoaaTtenbHOro coBeTa, peBU3MOHHON KOMUCCUMN UIN
UCNOJNTHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

nara nara d.N.0. HonxHocte  OpraH N36paH
NPUHATUS BCTYNNEHNS SMUTEHTA, (Ha3HaueH) /
peweHus K NPUHSIBWWIA BbiIBEAEH U3
06513aHHOCTSIM peleHne  cocTasa
(yBoneH,
nctevyeHme
cpoka
NOIHOMOYUIA)
22.06.2018 22.06.2018  Py3mboeB OpkuH Ky3aTyB Xamusar N36paH
BaxoampxaHoBuy KeHrawm AYW (HasHaueH)
ab30cK Kapopwu
22.06.2018 22.06.2018 CnpoxunTanHoB Ky3aTyB Xammar N3b6paH
o6wua KeHrawm AYW (HasHayen)
ab30cK Kapopwu
22.06.2018 22.06.2018  Akb6apos Ogun Ky3aTyB Xamusart N3bpaH
KeHrawm AYIN (HasHaueH)
ab3ocK Kapopwu
22.06.2018 22.06.2018  Ab6nynnaes Ky3aTtyB Xamusar N36paH
A3nM N'ynamoBuy  KeHrawm AYIN (HasHayeH)

ab3ocu Kapopm
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22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

OCHOBHblIe cBeAeHUs1 O AOMNONIHUTENBHO BbINYLW,EeHHbIX LEeHHbIX ﬁymarax (3al101'IH9IETCS|,

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

MapamnHos
A3nm
AxmenoBuny

Bontaboes

JlyTgpoynno
Conuesny

Hus3os Ounwon,
A6LoyraHvneBny

AxmanxaHoB
Baxpom
ConunkoBuny

ATtabaeB
3nésunaonH

MamaTxaHoB
N6poxum

A6nypanmoBny

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTys
KeHrawm
ab3ocy

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

Ky3aTyB
KeHrawm
ab3ocu

TagTUL
KOMUMCCUSACK
ab3ocu

TagTUL
KoMuccusacu
ab3ocu

Xamusar
AYW

Kapopu

XKamuar
AYW
Kapopwu

Xamuar
AYW

Kapopu

Xamusar
AYW

Kapopu

Xamuar
AYW

Kapopm

Xamuar
AYW

Kapopu

BblBELEH U3
cocTaea
(yBonen)

BblBELEH U3
cocrtasa
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH U3
cocTtasa
(yBonen)

BblBEEH U3
cocTaea
(yBoneH)

BblBELEH U3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

N3bpaH
(Ha3HaueH)

€Cnv B OTYETHOM Nnepuoae OCYLLEeCTBAANCS BbiNYyCK LLeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPVHSBLNIA PeLeHne O BbiNycKe

[ata 1 HoMep rocyaapcTBEHHON perucTpaumm

KonnuectBo LeHHbIX Bymar (WwT.) n 06bem
Bbinycka (CyMm)

Cnocob pasmelleHns LieHHbIx Bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHus

Jarta Hayana

JlaTta okoH4YyaHus

Information on the important facts for the year
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HanmeHoBaHuWe CylecTBEHHOI0 Ne
hakta CYyLLEeCTBEHHOrro
pakTa

PeweHns, npuHsATbIE BbiICWUM OpraHoMm 6
ynpaBneHns aMUTeHTa

M3ameHeHne B cocTaBe pPEBU3NOHHOM 8
KoMmccum
M3ameHeHne B cocTase 8

NCNONHNTENBbHOIO opraHa

M3meHeHns B cnncke 36
adPUIMpoBaHHbIX AL,

MNpenbsasneHne ncka K SMATEHTY B 14
pasmepe, npesbiwatowem 10
MPOLIEHTOB CTOMMOCTW aKkTUBOB

HanoxeHune apecTa Ha NMYLWECTBO U 13
(nnn) 6aHkoBCKME cyeTa

Pa3zoBble coenkun aMuteHTa, pasmep 19
KOTOpbIX 60 CTOMMOCTb UMyLLECTBA

no KoTopbiM cocTaensiet 6onee 10
NPOLIEHTOB OT akTMBOB 3MUTEHTA

PasoBoe yBennyeHme ctTommocTu 17
akTnBoB 6onee yeM Ha 10 NpoLEHTOB

3aknoyeHne aMUTEHTOM KPYMNHOM 20
choenku

MN3ameHeHnsa Bo BnageHuUm 4YneHoB 34
HabnooaTenbHOro coBeTa akuvsamm
3MUTEHTa

3aknoyeHe aMUTEHTOM KPYMHOM 20
coenku

Balance sheet

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens Kog cTp.

HaTta

HacTynneHuns
cywecTtBeHHOro

hakTta

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

22.06.2018

04.01.2018

04.01.2018

29.01.2018

29.01.2018

29.01.2018

29.01.2018

29.01.2018

Ha Hauyano
OT4YEeTHOro
nepvona

Data
ny6nukauum

cywecTtBeHHOro

hakTta

02.07.2018

02.07.2018

02.07.2018

02.07.2018

21.01.2018

21.01.2018

31.01.2018

31.01.2018

31.01.2018

31.01.2018

30.01.2018

Ha koHeL,
OT4YEeTHOro
nepvona



l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)
Intangible assets:

Initial value (0400)

Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

ASSETS

000

010

011

012

000

020

021

022

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

111

120

130

2804935.00

265978.00

2538957.00

3958.00

1594.00

2364.00

5418121.00

7961036.00

3142941.00

430214.00

2712726.00

3958.00

1594.00

2364.00

5418121.00

8134805.00



Il. CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

Finished products (2800)
Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

6540.00

6540.00

24141.00

109751.00

72044.00



Other account receivables (4800) 310 24141.00 37707.00

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360), 320 2175.00
including:

Cash on hand (5000) 330

Cash on settlement account (5100) 340 20.90
Cash in foreign currency (5200) 350

Other cash and cash equivalents 360 2155.00

(5500, 5800, 5700)

Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380
TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390 30681.00 111927.00

+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400 7991717.00 8246732.00
+390)

LIABILITIES

I. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410 799103.00 799103.00
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420 3702184.00 3127542.00
Reserve capital (8500) 430 408494.00 651462.00
Treasury stock (8600) 440

Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450 -1057163.00 -1017774.00
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460

Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480 3850618.00 3560333.00
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES



Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to
subdivisions (7110)

Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

490

491

492

500

510

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

1408435.00

1406435.00

2734664.00

1281723.00

1984730.00

1984730.00

2701669.00

1587891.00
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Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)
Advances received (6300)

Due to budget (6400)

Due to insurance (6510)

Due to state target funds (6520)

Due to founders (6600)

Salaries payable (6700)

Short-term bank loans (6810)

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830,
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities
(6950)

Other accounts payable (6900 except
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600)

Total on liabilities of balance sheet
(lines 480+770)

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

680

690

700

710

720

730

740

750

760

770

780

339940.00

214200.00

75611.00

403052.00

215612.00

1453441.00

33798.00

4141099.00

7991717.00

Report on financial results

HanmeHoBaHune Kon
nokasartens cTp.

3a CoOTBETCTBYIOWMIA
nepvoa Npownoro roga

433744.00

94572.00

677158.00

596725.00

1113778.00

30691.00

4686399.00

8246732.00

3a 0TYeTHbIV NeproL



Net revenue from sales of
products (goods, works and
services)

Cost of goods sold (goods,
works and services)

Gross profit (loss) from
sales of production (goods,
works and services) (lines
010-020)

Period expenditures, total
(lines 050+060+070+080),
including:

Costs to Sell
Administrative expenses
Other operating expenses

Expenses of the reporting
period excluded from the
tax base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from main
activity (lines 030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines 120
+130+140+150+160),
including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate differences

010

020

030

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

LOX0 bl pacxonbl
(Npnbbinb)  (ybbiTKK)
1976981.00
1976981.00
710994.00
78433.00
632261.00
1265987.00

L0X0 bl pacxofbl
(Npnbbinb)  (ybbITKM)
2474124.00
2474124.00
1001352.00
709528.00
291624.00
1472772.00
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Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from financial
operations (lines 180+190
+200+210), including:

Expenses in the form of
interest

Expenses in the form of
interest on long-term lease

Loss from foreign exchange
rate differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from general
operations (lines 100
+110-170)

Extraordinary profits and
losses

Profit (loss) before income
tax (lines 220+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees on
profits

Net profit (loss) of the
reporting period (lines
240-250-260)

HaunmeHoBaHne [ata
ayouTopckom BblOayu
opraHusaummu NULIEH3UN

160
170 292389.00 236907.00
180 292389.00
190
200
210
220 973598.00 1235865.00
230
240 973598.00 1235865.00
250
260 953893.00 1197476.00
270 19705.00 38388.61
Information on audit report
Homep Bug Harta Homep ®.1N.0. Konwns ayay
NNLLEH3NYBAK NIOYEHNS BblOAuM ayantopckay@uTopa 3aKJYeHn
ayaMTOPCKOro 3aK/II0YEeHURAY LMTOPOB),
3aK/oYeHNs npoBOAMBLIErO

NpPoBepKy



"SAMIMIY 2019-04-05 766 NXOBUN  2019-05-17 AxmanxaHoB
AUDIT" MYX MyxTop
16 Cnucok acpchnuposaHHbIX NUL, (MO COCTOSIHMIO Ha KOHEeL, OTYETHOro roaa)
d.N.0. unn MecToHaxoxoeHue OcHoBaHue, no Jarta
nonHoe (MECTOXNTENBCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (HacTynneHus
HaMMeHoBaHne (rocynapcTtBo, obnacTb, npu3HatoTcs OCHOBaHMs (-
ropof, panoH) adPMNMpoBaHHbIMU 1)
niuamm

HamaHraH waxap
Xokumnumru

Wcmaunnos Pacyn
Paxuma>xaHosuy

Py3nboes DpkuH
Baxogup>xaHoeuy

CrpoxunTanHoBs
Obug

Abaynnaes A3um
M'ynamoBny

Hunzambaes Ab3am
Mup3aabaynaesuy

Akbapos Ogun

HamaHraH waxpu Xyppust
Kyyacu

HamaHraH Bunosr,
HamaHraH waxpu

HamaHraH Bunosr,
HamaHraH TymaHnu

HamaHraH Bunosr,
HamaHraH waxpu

HamaHraH sunosr,
HamaHraH waxpm

HamaHraH sunosaTt, HYopTtok
TYMaHu

HamaHraH sunoatu, Yiunm
TYMaHu

WNeTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2786

IOp. nuuo, koTopoe

Bnaneet 20 n 6onee
npoLeHTamn akuni

AO

Jlnuo,
ocylecTenswowee
NONHOMOYUS
anpekTopa
(npencenatens

npaeneHns)

Ynen HC

Ynen HC

YneHn HC

YneH HC

YneH HC

2004-03-01

2017-10-25

2018-06-22

2018-06-22

2018-06-22

2017-06-23

2018-06-22

3arpyautb

openinfo.uz
audit_concl
%D1%8F%
D1%83%D(
D0%B8_%l
D1%83%D(
D0%B8%D
D1%85%D-
BB%D0%B
81%D0%B(
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